01.9.°17

02.9.°17

03.9.°17

22.9.°17

23.9.°17

249.°17

25.9.°17

27.9.717

29.9.°17

03.00 p.m.
05.30 p.m.
08.00 a.m.
04.00 p.m.
09.00 a.m.
05.30 p.m.
06.00 p.m.
11.00 a.m.
02.30 p.m.
08.00 a.m.
05.00 p.m.
05.15 p.m.
11.00 a.m.

10.00 a.m.

BISHOP’S DIARY - SEPTEMBER 2017

Onam Celebration at VValiakulam
Presbytery blessing at Manickapuram
Baptism at Chemboor

Confirmation at Parassala
Confirmation at Nedungode
Presbytery Blessing at Payattuvila
Feast Inauguration at Thoongampara
Superiors’ Meet

Bishop Installation at Balaramapuram
Jubilee at Arayoor Convent

Feast Mass at Marayamuttom
Presbytery Blessing at Palode

Feast Mass in Seminary

Senate of Priests



