## **BISHOP'S DIARY - SEPTEMBER 2017**

01.9.'17	03.00 p.m.	Onam Celebration at Valiakulam
	05.30 p.m.	Presbytery blessing at Manickapuram
02.9.'17	08.00 a.m.	Baptism at Chemboor
	04.00 p.m.	Confirmation at Parassala
03.9.'17	09.00 a.m.	Confirmation at Nedungode
	05.30 p.m.	Presbytery Blessing at Payattuvila
22.9.'17	06.00 p.m.	Feast Inauguration at Thoongampara
23.9.'17	11.00 a.m.	Superiors' Meet
	02.30 p.m.	Bishop Installation at Balaramapuram
24.9.'17	08.00 a.m.	Jubilee at Arayoor Convent
	05.00 p.m.	Feast Mass at Marayamuttom
25.9.'17	05.15 p.m.	Presbytery Blessing at Palode
27.9.'17	11.00 a.m.	Feast Mass in Seminary
29.9.'17	10.00 a.m.	Senate of Priests